503605827 12/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL SCHAEDLER	12/11/2007
HANS HAUSER	12/11/2007
RICHARD RUEBUSCH	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINITRAK, LLC	
Street Address:	5903 GRAFTON ROAD	
City:	VALLEY CITY	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664457
Application Number:	14684193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125365678

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com **Correspondent Name:** NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTDP.P0003US.D1C1/D1C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MINORINI	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Minorini/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=MTDP Assignment3#page1.tif source=MTDP_Assignment3#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0013

503605827



PATENT REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0014

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Consistent with the assignment obligation Axel Schaedler, Hans Hauser, and Richard Ruebusch each has to MTD PRODUCTS INC;

In accordance with the November 22, 2005 Intellectual Property Assignment executed by TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED, MTD PRODUCTS INC., and INFINITRAK, LLC; and

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are acknowledged:

Axel Schaedler, Hans Hauser, and Richard Ruebusch (the "Assignors") each:

- A. SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to INFINITRAK, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 5903 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280, his entire right, title and interest, including all past and future causes of action, in the inventions disclosed in:
 - (1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/490,881 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES" and
 - (2) International Application No. PCT/US2006/028357 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES";
- B. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that he has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to the Assignee by this assignment;
- C. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to take all reasonable steps to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; and

25700485.1

46

PATENT REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0015

15 15 10
Signature:
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Medina
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12-11-2007 by Axel SCHAEDLER.
[SEAL] Notary or Consular Officer LINDA S. GUMM Notary Public for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3/22/2008
Signature: Date: Dec. 11-07 Name: Hans HAUSER
STATE OF OFF COUNTY OF CM1-4 140GM
This instrument was acknowledged before me on $\frac{12-11-2007}{2007}$ by Hans HAUSER.
[SEAL] Notary on General and Milicer Notary Public for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3/22/2008 Notary Public for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3/22/2008 AND 'S AGNIT
Signature: Date: Date:
STATE OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Richard RUEBUSCH.
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]

25700485.1

Ale

PATENT REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0016 INFINITRAK, LLC

By: Name:

e: PORES ANDSOLO

Date: 12 to 2007

Acknowledged by:

MTD PRODUCTS INC

By:

Name: Sames Title: Sc. U.P.

Blaterton & Time of Line

25700485.1

PATENT

REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

Consistent with the assignment obligation Axel Schaedler, Hans Hauser, and Richard Ruebusch each has to MTD PRODUCTS INC;

In accordance with the November 22, 2005 Intellectual Property Assignment executed by TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED, MTD PRODUCTS INC., and INFINITRAK, LLC; and

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are acknowledged:

Axel Schaedler, Hans Hauser, and Richard Ruebusch (the "Assignors") each:

- A. SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to INFINITRAK, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 5903 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280, his entire right, title and interest, including all past and future causes of action, in the inventions disclosed in:
 - (1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/490,881 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES" and
 - (2) International Application No. PCT/US2006/028357 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES";
- B. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that he has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to the Assignee by this assignment;
- C. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to take all reasonable steps to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; and

25700485.I

Signature:	Date:
Signature:Name: Axel SCHAEDLER	
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	•
This instrument was acknowledged before me or	by Axel SCHAEDLER.
	ary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Hans HAUSER	Date:
STATE OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me or	by Hans HAUSER.
Not	ary or Consular Officer
Signature: // church Mulch Name: Richard RUEBUSCH	Date: 12-5-07
STATE OF Porida.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by Richard RUEBUSCH.
	ary or Ednsular Officer

25700485.1

INFINITRAK) LLC

By: Name: PAOLIVER

Title: VPENGIORIA

Date: 14 DECONRER 07

Acknowledged by:

MTD PRODUCTS INC

By:

Name: JAMES MiliNSdi

Title: Sr. U.P. PiNance & Treasurer

25700485.1

PATENT REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 12/10/2015